

University of Michigan
Occupational Safety & Environmental Health
Campus Safety Services Building
1239 Kipke Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1010
Phone: 734 647-1143 • Fax: 734 763-1185

Terrance G. Alexander, Executive Director

April 14, 2015

Document Control Desk
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Two White Flint North
11545 Rockville Pike
(Mail Code: o-3H8
Rockville, Maryland 20852-2738

RE: Amendment No. 12 to Indemnity Agreement No. E-24

University of Michigan Ford Nuclear Reactor Docket No. 50-2 / License No. R-28

DOORCE NO. 00°2 / LICENSO NO. IV

Document Control Desk:

In connection with license termination, please find enclosed a signed copy of Amendment No.12 to Indemnity Agreement No. E-24 for the University of Michigan - Ford Nuclear Reactor (Docket No. 50-2 / License No. R-28).

Please do not hesitate to contact me at Radiation Safety Service / OSEH [(734) 647-2251 or drisc@umich.edu] should you have any questions or comments regarding the Indemnity Agreement form.

Sincerely,

Mark L. Driscoll

Mark I. Dines

Director / Radiation Safety Officer

Radiation Safety Service / OSEH

cc: Terrance Alexander, Executive Director, OSEH

Robert Blackburn, Facility Manager, Laboratory Operations, MMPP Eric Olvera, NRC Financial Analysis and International Projects Branch Theodore Smith, Project Manager, NRC Reactor Decommissioning Branch

FNR Decommissioning Files

MLD/mld NRCFNRD&DIndemnityAgreement041415

NMS520

Docket No 50-2

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-24 AMENDMENT NO. 12

Effective March 76, 2015, Indemnity Agreement No. E-20, between University of Michigan, and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated November 1, 1962, as amended, is hereby terminated.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Anthony Bowers, Branch Chief Financial Analysis and International Projects Branch Division of Inspection and Regional Support Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Accepted April 13, 2015

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN